

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6601/2012

M/S VALAY CONST. PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAYALIRAM TANCHAND PUNJABI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that respondent No.1 is no more and they have filed copy of Death Certificate on record. He has requested for some more time to file application for joining the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1. He may do so before 14.12.2012. However, granting time to file such application before 14.12.2012 shall never be treated as extension of period of limitation as per law.

If petitioner fails to file appropriate application on or before 14.12.2012, matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders either for non-prosecution or for abatement against respondent No.1.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |