

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 3917/2015 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)
NO(S). 6601/2012

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 29/07/2011
IN CRLWP NO. 1226/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S VALAY CONST. PVT. LTD. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KHAYALIRAM TANCHAND PUNJABI & ANR.
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF SLP)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 30/04/2015 This CRL.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjakar, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Wasekar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Crl.M.P. has been filed seeking permission to
withdraw the Special Leave Petition. Permission is
granted. Consequently, the Crl.M.P. for withdrawal of the
Special Leave Petition is allowed and the Special Leave
Petition is closed on withdrawal.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]
COURT MASTER